
UBC () -vs- MacEwan ()
11/15/2025 at MacEwan

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 11/15/2025
Start: 3:05PM
Time: 2:11
Attendance: 80
Location: MacEwan

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
UBC 1 4 1 6
MacEwan 0 0 1 1

UBC: Scott Atkinson (2); Ty Thorpe (1); Jake Lee (1); Nathan
Sullivan (1); Chris Douglas (1)
GMU: Liam Hughes (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type UBC GMU
1st 2:49 UBC Ty Thorpe Jace Weir, Jake Wright PP 1 0
2nd 1:10 UBC Chris Douglas Cyle McNabb, Alex Serraglio EV 2 0
2nd 1:24 UBC Jake Lee Chris Douglas, Scott Atkinson EV 3 0
2nd 10:59 UBC Nathan Sullivan Alex Serraglio, Kayden Sadhra-Kang EV 4 0
2nd 18:30 UBC Scott Atkinson Jake Lee, Sasha Mutala PP 5 0
3rd 6:25 GMU Liam Hughes , EV 5 1
3rd 9:41 UBC Scott Atkinson Sasha Mutala, Jake Lee PP 6 1

UBC Power Plays MacEwan Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 02:26 02:49 00:23 1 0 PPG
1st 12:55 14:25 01:30 0 0 --
2nd 03:23 06:24 03:01 0 0 --
2nd 04:24 14:42 10:18 1 0 PPG
2nd 12:42 19:32 06:50 1 0 PPG
2nd 16:37 10:09 13:32 1 1 PPG
2nd 17:32 19:48 22:16 0 0 --

57:50 4 1 4/7

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 07:47 09:57 02:10 0 0 --
1st 07:57 18:20 10:23 0 0 --

12:33 0 0 0/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GMU Ethan Mercer 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 2:26 PP
1st UBC Alex Serraglio 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 7:47 PP
1st UBC Kayden Sadhra-Kang 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 7:57 PP
1st GMU Jack Parker 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:55 PP
1st UBC Cyle McNabb 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 14:25 PP
1st UBC Jonny Lambos 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:20 PP
2nd GMU Liam Hughes 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 3:23 PP
2nd GMU Logan Dowhaniuk 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 4:24 PP
2nd GMU Kadyn Chabot 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:42 PP
2nd GMU Carter Chorney 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 16:37 PP
2nd GMU Keaton Dowhaniuk 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 17:32 PP
3rd GMU Kadyn Chabot 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 8:09 PP
3rd GMU Caden Cabana 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:48 PP



Individual
UBC 6

MacEwan 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
4 Ty Thorpe 1 0 1 0 0 3 -1 - - 0
9 Matthew Smith 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
10 Logan Doust 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Josh Williams 0 0 0 0 0 3 +1 - - 0
15 Scott Atkinson 2 1 0 1 1 2 +2 - - 0
16 Quinn Disher 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
17 Liam Kindree 0 0 0 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
18 James Form 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Jace Weir 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
24 Jake Lee 1 2 0 1 0 2 +1 - - 0
25 Jake Wright 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
26 Jonny Lambos 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
27 Nathan Sullivan 1 0 0 1 0 2 +1 - - 0
29 Cyle McNabb 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
34 Sasha Mutala 0 2 0 0 0 4 +1 - - 0
37 Chris Douglas 1 1 0 1 0 3 +2 - - 0
38 Ben Kotylak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
39 Alex Serraglio 0 2 0 0 0 0 +1 - 1-2 0
41 Kayden Sadhra-Kang 0 1 0 0 0 1 +2 - 1-2 0
60 Cole Schwebius 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 6 12 1 4 1 31 10 0-0 4-8 0

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
7 Brett Bamber 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
9 Rhett Dekowny 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
10 Ethan Sundar 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
12 Myles Gauld 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Jack Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
18 Kadyn Chabot 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - 2-4 0
19 Liam Hughes 1 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - 1-2 0
20 Dylan Bidyk 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
21 Tyson Kowaluk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Vincent Scott 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
23 Sam Simard 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0
24 Logan Dowhaniuk 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
27 Keaton Dowhaniuk 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - 1-2 0
29 Zac Onyskiw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Eric Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Dwayne Jean Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
38 Brendan Boyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
91 Ethan Mercer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
93 Caden Cabana 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
96 Carter Chorney 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0

Totals 1 0 0 0 1 14 -10 0-0 9-18 0

UBC Goalkeeping MacEwan Goalkeeping

UBC Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

18 James Form 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 Cole Schwebius W 60:00 1 0 6 2 5 13

Totals 1 0 6 2 5 13

MacEwan Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Zac Onyskiw 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Eric Ward L 60:00 6 0 9 9 7 25

Totals 6 0 9 9 7 25

UBC Faceoffs MacEwan Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [02:26] Penalty on Ethan Mercer GMU 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP UBC [02:26] Start power play for UBC.

0-0
[02:49] GOAL by UBC Ty Thorpe (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jace Weir and Jake Wright, On ice for UBC: , On ice
for GMU: , goal number 5 for season.
UBC 1, MacEwan 0

1-0
PP
GMU [02:49] Ethan Mercer (GMU) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
GMU [02:49] End power play for UBC.

1-0 [07:47] Penalty on Alex Serraglio UBC 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

1-0
PP
GMU [07:47] Start power play for GMU.

1-0 [07:57] Penalty on Kayden Sadhra-Kang UBC 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).

1-0
PP
GMU [07:57] Start power play for GMU.

1-0
PP
GMU [09:47] Alex Serraglio (UBC) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
GMU [09:57] Kayden Sadhra-Kang (UBC) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
GMU [09:57] End power play for GMU.

1-0 [12:55] Penalty on Jack Parker GMU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP UBC [12:55] Start power play for UBC.
1-0 [14:25] Penalty on Cyle McNabb UBC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP UBC [14:25] End power play for UBC.
1-0 PP UBC [14:55] Jack Parker (GMU) penalty complete.
1-0 PP UBC [14:55] Start power play for GMU.
1-0 [16:20] Penalty on Jonny Lambos UBC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

1-0
PP
GMU [16:20] Start power play for GMU.

1-0
PP
GMU [16:25] Cyle McNabb (UBC) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
GMU [18:20] Jonny Lambos (UBC) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
GMU [18:20] End power play for GMU.

Period #2 Plays

1-0

[01:10] GOAL by UBC Chris Douglas, Assist by Cyle McNabb and Alex Serraglio, On ice for UBC: Scott Atkinson; Jake Lee;
Cyle McNabb; Chris Douglas; Kayden Sadhra-Kang, On ice for GMU: Brett Bamber; Liam Hughes; Tyson Kowaluk; Dwayne
Jean Jr.; Carter Chorney, goal number 6 for season.
UBC 2, MacEwan 0

2-0

[01:24] GOAL by UBC Jake Lee, Assist by Chris Douglas and Scott Atkinson, On ice for UBC: Scott Atkinson; Jake Lee; Jonny
Lambos; Sasha Mutala; Chris Douglas, On ice for GMU: Liam Hughes; Logan Dowhaniuk; Keaton Dowhaniuk; Dwayne Jean
Jr.; Carter Chorney, goal number 7 for season.
UBC 3, MacEwan 0

3-0 [03:23] Penalty on Liam Hughes GMU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-0 PP UBC [03:23] Start power play for UBC.
3-0 [04:24] Penalty on Logan Dowhaniuk GMU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-0 PP UBC [04:24] Start power play for UBC.
3-0 PP UBC [05:23] Liam Hughes (GMU) penalty complete.
3-0 PP UBC [06:24] Logan Dowhaniuk (GMU) penalty complete.
3-0 PP UBC [06:24] End power play for UBC.

3-0

[10:59] GOAL by UBC Nathan Sullivan, Assist by Alex Serraglio and Kayden Sadhra-Kang, On ice for UBC: Josh Williams;
Liam Kindree; Nathan Sullivan; Alex Serraglio; Kayden Sadhra-Kang, On ice for GMU: Rhett Dekowny; Jack Parker; Dylan
Bidyk; Brendan Boyle; Ethan Mercer, goal number 7 for season.
UBC 4, MacEwan 0

4-0 [12:42] Penalty on Kadyn Chabot GMU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
4-0 PP UBC [12:42] Start power play for UBC.
4-0 PP UBC [14:42] Kadyn Chabot (GMU) penalty complete.
4-0 PP UBC [14:42] End power play for UBC.
4-0 [16:37] Penalty on Carter Chorney GMU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
4-0 PP UBC [16:37] Start power play for UBC.



4-0 [17:32] Penalty on Keaton Dowhaniuk GMU 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
4-0 PP UBC [17:32] Start power play for UBC.

4-0
[18:30] GOAL by UBC Scott Atkinson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jake Lee and Sasha Mutala, On ice for UBC: , On ice for GMU:
, goal number 4 for season.
UBC 5, MacEwan 0

5-0
PP
GMU [18:37] Carter Chorney (GMU) penalty complete.

5-0
PP
GMU [19:32] Keaton Dowhaniuk (GMU) penalty complete.

5-0
PP
GMU [19:32] End power play for UBC.

Period #3 Plays

5-0
[06:25] GOAL by GMU Liam Hughes, On ice for GMU: Brett Bamber; Liam Hughes; Tyson Kowaluk; Dwayne Jean Jr.; Carter
Chorney, On ice for UBC: Ty Thorpe; Jake Lee; Jake Wright; Jonny Lambos; Cyle McNabb, goal number 5 for season.
UBC 5, MacEwan 1

5-1 [08:09] Penalty on Kadyn Chabot GMU 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
5-1 PP UBC [08:09] Start power play for UBC.

5-1
[09:41] GOAL by UBC Scott Atkinson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sasha Mutala and Jake Lee, On ice for UBC: , On ice for GMU:
, goal number 5 for season.
UBC 6, MacEwan 1

6-1
PP
GMU [10:09] Kadyn Chabot (GMU) penalty complete.

6-1
PP
GMU [10:09] End power play for UBC.

6-1 [17:48] Penalty on Caden Cabana GMU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
6-1 PP UBC [17:48] Start power play for UBC.
6-1 PP UBC [19:48] Caden Cabana (GMU) penalty complete.
6-1 PP UBC [19:48] End power play for UBC.


